

# **TUITION FEES SCHEDULE 2025**

### **Application and Enrolment Fees**

(Once only, non-refundable)

Application fee, including GST	\$100
Enrolment fee	\$300

## **Annual Fees**

Tuition fees	\$ 11,690
Services fee	\$2,100
Total Annual Fees	\$13,790

Years 10 and 11 students enrolling in Semester 2 will be charged \$5,845 (being 50% of the annual tuition fee) and a services fee of \$1,365. Total fees for Semester 2 are \$7,210.

All students are charged on a full-time enrolment basis. Students who are enrolled in a USC approved subject externally, for example a language subject or The University of Adelaide's Headstart program, will receive an annual tuition fee rebate of \$500.

Total fees exclude the application fee of \$100 (including GST) and the enrolment fee of \$300. These amounts are both payable prior to enrolment.

# **Services Fee**

The services fee includes charges for the use of The University of Adelaide's facilities, student accident insurance cover, Year 10 excursions, Years 11 and 12 orientation program, subject notes and study guides prepared by USC teachers, the Biology excursion to the Adelaide Zoo, standard art and design resources, initial printing allowance, IT charges, internet access and intranet services, ID cards, the yearbook, a graduation dinner ticket for Year 12 students and life time membership of USCOSA ("USC Old Scholars' Association"). The services fee is not refundable and is not subject to discount including scholarship concessions and sibling discounts.

The College will also bill students each term for other subject and incidental charges. These charges are outlined in the schedule "Subject and Incidental Charges 2025".

# **Fee Payment Options**

The College offers a range of payment options including one payment for the full year, payment by four equal instalments (terms) and regular weekly, fortnightly or monthly payments. Your enrolment pack will include a Payment of Tuition Fees form where you can select your payment option and method. If you choose to pay by instalment (term), the payment dates are outlined on the following page. If you choose to pay by regular payments, we will send you a tuition fee payment schedule showing the payment amounts and due dates.

All tuition fee accounts must be finalised without exception by 31 October 2025.

## Instalment (Term) Due Dates and Amounts Payable

INSTALMENT	DUE BY	AMOUNT DUE	
Instalment 1 (Term 1)	31 January 2025	\$3,447.50 (\$2,922.50 + \$525 services fee)	
Instalment 2 (Term 2)	30 April 2025	\$3,447.50 (\$2,922.50 + \$525 services fee)	
Instalment 3 (Term 3)	31 July 2025	\$3,447.50 (\$2,922.50 + \$525 services fee)	
Instalment 4 (Term 4)	31 October 2025	\$3,447.50 (\$2,922.50 + \$525 services fee)	

#### **TUITION FEE DISCOUNTS**

- Parents who pay their full year tuition fees prior to 13 December 2024 are eligible for an early payment discount of 2%.
- Sibling or family discounts are 10% off tuition fees for the second child and 20% off tuition fees for the third and subsequent children.

#### PLEASE ALSO NOTE THE FOLLOWING

- Tuition fees billed outside these periods (i.e. for enrolments after 13 January 2025 or for Semester 2 enrolments) must be paid by the end of the following month, unless a regular payment option is selected.
- Subject and incidental charges must be paid by the end of the following month.
- Fees can be paid weekly, fortnightly, or monthly. Should you choose any of these options, an annual account keeping fee of \$44 (including GST) will be charged to cover the additional administrative costs. The account keeping fee for Semester 2 enrolments is \$22 (including GST).
- The College requires one term's notice in writing before withdrawal, and normal fees are due and payable during the notice period. Failure to give one term's notice in writing will incur penalty fees. The notice period will not commence until the completed documentation, signed by parents or guardian, is received and signed by the Principal.
- A late payment fee of 1% per month will be charged on overdue accounts. If tuition fees fall overdue by more than 30 days, the College reserves the right to terminate the student's enrolment subject to payment of the full outstanding account.
- The College reserves the right to limit or deny participation in optional programs such as non-curricular trips, camps or excursions if school fees are in arrears.
- All signatories to the student enrolment form are jointly and severally liable for all tuition fees and any other subject fees charged by the College. This joint liability continues notwithstanding the College agreeing to the parents' request to issue individual or "split" tuition fee accounts.
- Any expenses incurred using debt collectors or other collection agencies are the responsibility of those guaranteeing fee payments.